900238673 11/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC		l11/1 <i>4/2</i> 012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calimira, LLC	
Street Address:	515 Park Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43214	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3781014	RUSTY BUCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147480631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 614.847.0023

Email: smueller@muelleriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1018 Clubview Blvd. N.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235-1222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMR 5-004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.
Signature:	/J.K. Mueller, Jr./
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=RustyBucketAssgiment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 515 Park Street, Columbus, OH 43215, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RUSTY BUCKET	3,781,014	27 April 2010

WHEREAS, Calimira, LLC a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 515 Park Street, Columbus, OH 43215, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC hereby assigns to Calimira, LLC, all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration thereof.

Signed at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of November 2012.

CAMERON MITCHELL RESTAURANTS, LLC

State of Ohio) ss:

County of Franklin

On this 14th day of November 2012, personally appeared Stacey Connaughton to me known and known to me to be the Vice President Corporate Affairs of Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

TRACY M. NEVILLE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08.21.2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 11/14/2012